502568053 11/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2613875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEGIL WILISAAC DUGGER	11/12/2013
GRACE SUPRIYA DUGGER	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOLUTION GAMING INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	3985 PARKWOOD
Internal Address:	SUITE 109
City:	BESSEMER
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29472540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)292-2001

 Phone:
 816-292-2000

Email: patent@lathropgage.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 1: 2345 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	551834
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD M. KRAAI
Signature:	/Gerald M. Kraai/
Date:	11/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031595 FRAME: 0138 CH \$40.00 Z94/

Docket No.: 551834

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jegil Wilisaac Dugger and Grace Supriya Dugger (Assignors) and each of them makes the following assignment and promises to Evolution Gaming International, LLC (Assignee), having a principal place of business at 3985 Parkwood Road, Suite 109, Bessemer, Alabama 35022, in connection with the Assignors' invention of a new, original, ornamental design for TABLET STAND (Invention).

- 1. The Assignors assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all of the following, to-wit:
 - (a) the Invention set forth and described in the specification prepared in preparation for obtaining Letters Patent in the United States of America;
 - (b) the application for Letters Patent that the Assignors are about to make or have made on or in connection with the Invention, together with all extensions, renewals, additions, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reexaminations (or their legal equivalents) of or to any of said applications or Letters Patent referenced herein; and
 - (c) any Letters Patent which may issue in the United States or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention or as a result of said applications.
- The Assignors authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, as well as any officials of any foreign countries, to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention or any improvements thereof.
- 3. The Assignors agree that, upon request of Assignee, the Assignors will provide to Assignee all known or accessible facts and documents relating to the Invention and sign and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all documents requested by Assignee in order to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce the Invention, the applications, and any patents issuing thereon.
- 4. The Assignors agree that they have the right and power to assign the Invention, the applications, and the patent rights referenced above; that this Assignment Agreement is binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignors, the Assignee, and their respective heirs, administrators, legal representatives, affiliates, related parties, successors, and assigns; and that the terms in this Assignment Agreement will be construed as singular, plural, masculine, feminine, or neuter as context requires.

Date of Signature ///8//3 2013

legil Wilisaac Dugger

3546 Timberlake Drive

Helena, Alabama 35022

Date of Signature <u>///2//3</u>, 2013

Grace Supriya Bugger 3546 Timberlake Drive

Helena, Alabama 35022

1